API NO. 15- 185-22,816-0000

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS

ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	60 S
Operator: License # 3581	3570' Feet from (S) XX (circle one) Line of Section
Name: Red Oak Energy, Inc.	4290 . Feet from E/W (circle one) Line of Section
Address 200 W. Douglas	 Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: NE, SE, NW or SW (circle one)
Suite 510	
city/state/Zip Wichita, Kansas 67202	Lease Name Krankenberg ' Well # 3-20
Purchaser: Farmland	Field Name Krankenberg
Operator Contact Person: Kevin C. Davis	Producing Formation Arbuckle
Phone (316) 265-9925	Elevation: Ground 1870' KB 1875'
Contractor: Name: Allen Drilling Inc.	Total DepthPBTD
License: 5418	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 664 Feet
	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? YesX No
	If yes, show depth set Feet
Designate Type of Completion XX New Well Re-Entry Workover	 If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
	feet depth to sx cmt.
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	
If Workover/Re-Entry: old well info as follows:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Operator:	 Chloride contentppm Fluid volumebbls
Woll Name:	Dewatering method used Pulled 240 bbls free water off reserve pit
Comp. DateOld Total Depth	
Deepening Re-porf Conv. to Inj/SWD PLug Back PBTD	Operator Name <u>Bob's Oil SErvice</u>
Commingled Docket No Dual Completion Docket No	Lease Name Tiechman SWD License No. 30610
Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No	SW Quarter Sec. 16 Twp. 22 s Rng. 12 XXX
11-29-91 12-06-91 12-18-91 Spud Date Reached TD Completion Date	
Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the	the filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorado of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidential for a period of form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidential for a period of form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidential form (see rule 82-3-107 form (see rule 8
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promul- with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the	gated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied he best of my knowledge. $5 - ((-92))$
Signature C- C-	* CONSENTATION DIVISION
Title President Date 3/	1/29/92 F Letter of WHATEANINGty Attached C Wireline Log Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th of Ma	arch C Geologist Report Received
19 92.	Distribution WKCCSWD/RepNGPA
Notary Public Martha La Newsbaum	KGS Plug Other
pete GAARTHAC NUSSBAUM February 19, 1994	(Specify)
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS	
My Appl. Exp. 2-19-94-1	Form ACO-1 (7-91)

**	NE	TIM

Operator Name Red	l.Oak Ene	rqy, Inc.	Lease Name	Krank	enberg	Well # .	3-20, -
	•	□	County	Staf	ford		
Sec. <u>20</u> Twp. <u>22s</u>	Rge. <u>12</u>	An Mest					
INSTRUCTIONS: Show interval tested, time hydrostatic pressures if more space is need	tool open a , bottom hole	nd closed, flowing a temperature, fluid re	and shut-in pres	sures, wheth	her shut-in pre	ssure read	hed static level,
Drill Stem Tests Take (Attach Additional		∑ Yes □ No	∑ Log	Formatio	n (Top), Depth	and Datums	Sample
Samples Sent to Geolo	gical Survey	□ Yes XX No	Hame		Тор		Datum
Cores Taken		Yes XX No		drite	668		+1207
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		x⊠ _{Yes} □ _{No}	Heeb Brow B/KC	ner n Lime	3191 3328 3568	3' - 3' -	1317 1453 1693
List All E.Logs Run:			Viol		3634 3682		·1759 ·1807
Dual Induction Compensated De Neurtron Log	ensity Du		Simpa Arbua 		3740		1865
G omputer Anal j !	/zea bog	CASING RECORD	⊠ New □ U				
	Report al	l strings set-condu			production, et	c.	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12 1/4	8 5/8"	23#	664	60-40 Pc	s 340	
Production	7 7/8	5 1/2"	14# ' 7 '	3744	60-40 P	os 160	10% Salt, Halad. 322
L	ii	ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING/SQUEE	ZE RECORD	<u></u>	<u>i</u>	
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used		Type and Percen	t Additive:	6
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	 						
Shots Per Foot		RECORD - Bridge Plu e of Each Interval F	•		Fracture, Shot,	_	Depth
Open Hole				Na ⁴	tural		3744'
1. 11							
1802 F CR (1 10)	tignisty i garage s	•					
88-1-11	• ¢ M						
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer At	Liner Run			
2 1 11 71		<u>3736'</u>		-	— Yes €	H0 	
Date of First, Resumo	mber 19,	1	ıcing Method ☐ Fl	owing XX Pun	mping Gas Li	ift 🗆 otl	ner (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	8bls. Gas	Mcf Water	Bbls.	Gas-Oil		Gravity
Disposition of Gas:			THOD OF COMPLETI			Þ	roduction Interval
□ vented □ Sold	Used on I		Hole Perf.		Comp Commi		
(If vented, subs		_	(Specify)	- Dualty	оошр. — сопла	mytad , —	•

. .

ORIGINAL

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 1 1 1992

RED OAK ENERGY, INC. 200 W.DOUGLAS, SUITE 510 WICHITA, KANSAS 67202-3005 316-265-9925

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

KRANKENBERG #3-20 60' NE SW NW SECTION 20-T22S-R12W STAFFORD COUNTY, KANSAS

12-02-91

DST #1 3368-80'("B" ZONE) 30-30" 45-60" Initial flow: Weak blow building to strong blow in 2". Final flow: Strong blow throughout. RECOVERED 360' GAS IN PIPE 10' MUD WITH SCUM OIL IH 1692 FH 1672 IFP 20-20 FFP 20-20 ISIP 520# FSIP 738# BHT 101

12 - 0.3 - 91

8:00 AM DEPTH 3412' Operation: DST #2 DST #2 3382-3412' ("C -D-E" ZONES) 30-45" 60-60" Initial flow: Strong blow in 1". Final flow: Strong blow, gas to surface in 45". To small to measure. RECOVERED 80' O&GCM (11% oil, 12% gas, 2% water, 70% mud) 120' O&GCM (12% oil, 31% gas, 4% water, 50% mud) 180' O&GCMW (12% oil, 35% gas, 12% mud, 41% water)

180' SOCW (2% oil, 5% gas, 90% water) 420' Water Chlorides 74,000 IH 1704 FH 1682 IFP 93-187 FFP 293-468

ISIP 1246# FSIP 1215# BHT 104 DRILLING AT 3432' AT 2:30 PM

12-04-91

DST #3 3470-3510' ("H & I") 30-45" 45-60" RECOVERED 1390' GIP 50' HO&GCM(20% oil,28% gas, 52% mud)

IFP 31-31 FFP 41-41

#3-20 KRANKENBERG DAILY REPORT

DST #3 CON'T 12-04-91

ISIP 239# FSIP 270#

DST #4 3508-3550' ("J & K") 30-30" 30-30" 12-05-91

RECOVERED 150' GIP 30' SO&GCM (2% oil, 3% gas, 95% mud) TFP 41-41 FFP 41-41

DST #5 3600'-3650' (VIOLA) 30-45" 45-60"

ORIGINAL

IFP 31-31 FFP 41-41

```
DAILY REPORT
               DST #3 CON'T
12-04-91
                         ISIP 239# FSIP 270#
```

#3-20 KRANKENBERG

DST #4 3508-3550' ("J & K") 30-30" 30-30" 12-05-91 RECOVERED 150' GIP

30' SO&GCM (2% oil, 3% gas, 95% mud)
IFP 41-41 FFP 41-41

ISIP 145 FSIP 104

DST #5 3600'-3650' (VIOLA) 30-45" 45-60"

Gas to surface to small to measure on 2nd opening.

RECOVERED 10' SOCM (3% oil, 97% mud) 60' MGO (25% oil, 36% gas, 7% water, 22% mud) 180' SMO (7% gas,7% water, 84% oil) Oil Gravity 39 Chlorides 13,000. Had plugging during

both flow periods. IFP 83-104 FFP 197-239 ISIP 1205 FSIP 1205

DST #6 3714-3744 (Arbuckle) 30-30" 12-06-91 30-30" RECOVERED 5' MUD

IFP 31-31 FFP 31-31 FSIP 31 ISIP 31

DST #7 3714'-3749' (Arbuckle) 30-45" 45-60"

RECOVERED 555' GIP

645' CLEAN OIL 120' MGO (15% mud, 15% gas, 70% oil)

Oil Gravity 31 IFP 83-166 FFP 187-312 ISIP 1246 FSIP 1246 BHT 104

> RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

> > MAY 1 1 1992

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

 \mathbb{T}^{n+1}

NO. 197245-4

ORIGINAL HALLIBURION SERVICES

FORM 1906 R-11		. •		``	# A Division	of Hulliburton Corn	CHAIN!			15-18	5 - 2	2 8 16 -	-0000	
WELL NO FARM OR L	EASE NAME			COUNTY		,	STATE	T	CITY/OFF	SHORE LOCAL		a l	ATE	
1-21	Karak.		the ro	<	Tail	Cuch 1	مرو	55 l				İ	12-6-	5/
CHARGE TO,	7 - 1,23,755	=_1,	7			OWNER				TICE	TYPE (C	HECK ONE)	MITTROG	EN JOS
ADDRESS	ak Ene	7	gy_	INC	 -	CONTRACT	OR .	<u>54</u>	<u>n e</u>	SERV	DCATION	SALES	YES COOE	100 X
		•				A	11/4 -	מראה ב	lc	1,	ر د دراس	a Ban	1 253	520
CITY, STATE, ZIP						SHIPPED V	Á	HHEDG	HI CHAR		OCATION	1.07 2.75.7	CODE	
dia di seri				*		333	1-2-	_ [□•	™ [(COLLECT L				,
WELL TYPE	WELL CATEGOR	Y ·	-1	WELL PERMIT I	NO .	DELIVERED	•	100	, , , , , ,	3	OCATION	, .	COOE	
TYPE AND PURPOSE OF	J08.	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	B-		ORDER NO.	,		<u> </u>	HEFE	FRAL LOC	CATION	7	
· As considerati	on, the above-named Custom	<u> </u>	<u>55</u>	<u> </u>	tils the rates and	terms at the H		Comment total	- 144		The sta 2	Oth of the falls	wing paceth after	dete
of Involes. Upon C lewful contract sat	on, the above-named Custom ustamer's default in psyment a applicable, but never to exc t of 20% of the amount of the	of C	stomer's acco. 8% per entrem.	ent by the best day of In the event it beca	of the march fello man recessory to	enting the month is employ an etter	n which the	e imenico la res cello di	detect, Cons or pet spirit or			theren are	default at the hig tion comis and atto	frant may
Figure 4 Fig	arrants only title to the product RTICULAR PURPOSE OR OTH In contract, tors, product field on their return to Halliburto	cts, so HERW bility, on or,	applies and mot dise WHICH E) broach of was at Halliburton'	crinic and that the s (TEND BEYOND Threaty or otherwise a option, to the all	name are free from HOSE STATED IN I) arising out of owonce to the co	n defects in work THE IMMEDIATE the sale or use ustomer of credit	menship an LY PRECEI of any pro tor the co	ed materials. DING SENT Educts, suppost of such	THERE ARE ENCE: Helli Sies or ma items. In n	NO WARRANT burton's lobility terials is expres a event shall H	ES, EXPRE and cust sly limited alliburton	SSIOR IMPI Comer's exclusion the replace include for approximately the second s	D, OF MERCHANTA we temedy in any sement of such pr secial, incidental, is	BILITY, couse inducts, indirect,
FROCE	SECONDARY REF	Ŀ					Ť	UNITS	1	UNITS	2	UNIT		¥ -
REFERENCE	OR PART NO.	c.	ACCOUNT	D	ESCRIPT	IUN		all ,	MEAS	CLIA	MEAS	PRICE	AMOUN	VI .
000-117		4		MILEAGE	· ·			2 D ~	mile	5	,		52	_
001-016		/		PUN	1700	ha	w⁴ .	المقتري وأ	1	32431	7		1240	-
018.317		1	(3011	SUD	er fl	1/5h		10	3K			.87	876	
80	855 137	1	23712	Nax	her	Shou		1	5%				3504	
82	855-035	7	24113	Full	1D UI	$T_{i}T_{i}$		Z	/		 	45	45	-
40	807 94022	Ι.	23014	Can	Trulli	34/5		6.	5	2	1	44	264	-
350	290 10 812	1	NIS	· Hou	JOO L	U + 101.		1	14		†] 1	1150	11	50
320	800.8883	1	237/5	Comen	T Oast	se T		1	15/2		1	96	90	-
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,					. (2)					1			
	1						•				!			
	,	 -		$n_{\rm c}$	(5)	11/2		<u> </u>		15	<u></u> -			
			-		100		11/1	1116		1	<u>i</u>	-		-
		<u> </u>		1 1 17	∪ 	~ 1177	11/2	<u> ۱</u> (ر			<u> </u>			
,	# *.	ĺ			$n \parallel$	1641,	니	-		DE		VED		
•	:			1/2	AL I	<u>ID</u>			ĽΔ	ISAS COR	POPAT	ON CON	MISSINU	
		_ {			1-7-1	•		,	1 1/1	1070 0011	I	1011 0011	MICOION	
	51/6	7							!	MA	\ 7 1	1992	-	1
<u> </u>	Mist	1	انال				_		-	1917	¦	1002		↓
		1		1					!	CONCE	I Wati	DN DIVIE	ION	
		1		ı				"				A, KS	HUIV	1
-		٠.				.	-	·				7,,,,,,		
·		-				 -			<u> </u>		<u>i — </u>	 		 -
+	<u>. </u>	-	-			<u>-</u>		· · ·	1		<u> </u>			
AC DEC	ATTACHED DUI''		ATEDIAL	DELIVERY	TICVET	10		23 24 :	!	4.00	1 1	L		
AS PER A	ATTACHED BULK	· M	AIEHIAL			•		999					21.04	74_
WAS JOB BATISFACTORBY		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	COMPLI COMPLI FURNICI	TIFY THAT THE R ED WITH IN THE RED UNDER THIS	PRODUCTION OF CONTRACT.	GOODS A	MO ON WAT	H RESPECT	TO SEMACES		7.	, ,	
WAS OPERATION OF EQUIP							-	_ ·· ·				1	مانتنا المنافعة	
MAS PERFORMANCE OF PI		/		— : <u> </u>	TH	ingy		٠, ٢, ٠	La	and spire	·	SUB	(JKUH)	16
X:	the state of the	, E	19 - 19 - 1	مريد التعديد	7101	HALLBU	RTON O	PERATOR	29	3501			PPLICABLE TAX	

HALLBUETON SERVICES

TICKET CONTINUATION

FOR INVOICE AND 197245

A Description Common 15-185-22816-0000 COUNTY DATE CUSTOMER ORDER NO. WELL NO. AND FARM 12-6-91 Stafford Krankenberg #3 CHARGE TO CONTRACTOR **™B** 978378 Allen Drlg. Red Oak Energy Incorporated Red Oak Energy Inc. MAILING ADDRESS DELIVERED FROM OCATION CODE PREPARED BY 25520 Great Bend, Ks. S.C Henry J DELIVERED TO RUCK NO. RECEIVED BY 0513` Location SECONDARY REF. OR PART NO. CODE PRICE REFERENCE UNITS 2 UNIT AMOUNT DESCRIPTION LD QTY. MEAS QTY. IMEAS 160 40%Pozmix/60%Cement 5.35 513,60 96 504-308 516.00261 Standard Cement 516.00286 1 B 64 3.29 210.56 506-105 Poznix A sk 516.00259 3 Halliburton gel 2% Allowed NC 506-121 800 1ь. 80100 Salt Blended 10%W/160 -10 509-968 516.00315 1 3 400 lb. .10 40100 509-968 516.00158 11 B Salt not mixed 188L00 400 ! .47 1b 508-292 70.155573 Gilsonite Blended 5#W/160 633 45 Halad-322 Blended .75%W/160 103 6.15 507-775 516.00144 1한 RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITAL KS Milesge TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES SERVICE CHARGE ON MATERIALS RETURNED 500-207 1|B CU. FEET 185 1.15 212 75 SERVICE CHARGE 15.738 TOTAL WEIGHT 20 157.38 500-306 -80 125,90 LOADED MILES № В 978378 CARRY FORWARD TO INVOICE SUB-TOTAL 26 FORM 1911 - R6 REV. 8-85

HALLEHERION SERVICES A G WORK ORDER CONTRACT

15-185-22816-0006

FORM 1908 R-7

	A Division of Halliburton Company
--	-----------------------------------

ND PRE-TREATMENT DATA

ATTACH TO	منتخف مرد المسر وسر المرو
ATTACH TO INVOICE & TICKET NO	19711111
INVOICE & ICAET NO.	

		INVOICE	A IKALINU.	
DISTRICT - Juna / Bend		, ,	DATE	-7-91
TO: HALLIBURTON SERVICES YOU ARE HEREBY REQUI	ESTED TO FURNISH EQU	GUINE	ICEMEN TO D	ELIVER AND OPERATE
AND DELIVER AND SELL PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, AND MATERIALS FOR	THE PURPOSE OF SERVICE	ING	2	
WELL NO. 3-2 LEASE Brankers D.	5 SEC	20 TWP	22	RANGE 172
FIELD COUNTY 576 STOCK STAT	= K5	OWNED BY	50	ns
THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WAS I			HIS AGENT	hi nitra ing Bandalita ing manggara da nag
FORMATION TYPE	NEW USED	WEIGHT SZE	FROM	TO MAX. ALLOW.
FORMATION THICKNESS FROM TO	CASING N	111 5%	0	374 10
PACKER: TYPE SET AT	LINER			
TOTAL DEPTH MUD.WEIGHT	TUBING		10 /10	
BORE HOLE	OPEN HOLE	78	3943	4) - SHOTS/FT
NITIAL PROD: OILBPD, H₂OBPD, GASMCF	PERFORATIONS		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
PRESENT PROD: OIL BPD, H2O BPD, GAS MCF	PERFORATIONS	•	9 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4	
	PERFORATIONS			
PREVIOUS TREATMENT: DATE TYPE		MATERIALS		
TREATMENT INSTRUCTIONS: TREAT THRU TUBING ANNULUS CASING	L∃ TÜBING/ANNULLIS L∐		KE(SEIVED
Camen T. 1	(:0 = 5	T K \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	NSAS CORPO	CONTRACTION COMMISSION
		1-1-1-7	MAN	/ 1 1000
	<u> </u>		IVIA-1	- - 1332
CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT WARRANTS THE WELL IS IN PROPER CONDITION T	O RECEIVE THE PRODUCT	TS, SUPPLIES, MATERI	ALS AND SER	ACES DIVIDION
As consideration, the above-named Customer agrees: THIS CONTRACT MUST BE SIG	NED BEFORE WORK IS COMME	ENCED	Will	CHITA NO
a) To pay Halliburton in accord with the rates and terms stated in Halliburton's current price payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ attorney of 20% of the amount of the unpaid account.	s to enforce collection of said ac-	count, Customer agrees to pa	ay all collection cos	ts and attorney fees in the amoun
 To defend, indemnify, release and hold harmless Halliburton, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent any claims, liability, expenses, attorneys fees, and costs of defense to the extent permitted by 	and affiliated companies and the law for	officers, directors, employee	s, agents and serva ক্ষান্	
Damage to properly owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer; and/or "well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners.	the well owner (if different from	Customer), including, but not	timited to, surface	and subsurface damage. The terr
	the state of the s			

- Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof.
- Personal injury or death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or resulting from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material.

The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to claims or liability even if caused or contributed to by Haliburton's negligence, strict liability, or the unseaworthiness of any vessel owned, operated, or furnished by Haliburton or any detect in the data, products, supplies, materials, or equipment of Haliburton whether in the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure to warn any person of such defect. Such defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer shall not apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or wild misconduct of Haliburton. The term "Haliburton" as used in said Sections b) and c) shall mean Haliburton, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them.

- That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, Halliburton is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products, supplies or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by Balliburton. Halliburton personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that Halliburton shall not be liable for and Customer shall indemnify Halliburton against any damages arising from the use of such information, - - 1
- That Halliburton warrants only title to the products, supplies and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials, THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halliburton's liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tor), breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials in expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on their return to Halliburton or, at Halliburton's option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Halliburton be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages:
- That Customer shall, at its risk and expense, attempt to recover any Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments which are lost in the well and it such equipment, tools or instruments are not recovered. Customer shall pay Halliburton its replacement cost unless such loss is due to the sole negligence of Halliburton. If Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the well, Customer shall pay Halliburton the lesser of its replacement, cost or the cost of repairs unless such damage is caused by the sole negligence of Halliburton. In the case of equipment, tools or instruments for marine operations, Customer shall, in addition to the foregoingly be fully responsible for loss of or damage to any of Halliburton's equipment, tools or instruments which occurs at any time after delivery to Customer at the landing unless such loss or damage is caused by the sole negligence of Halliburton.
- To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law,
- That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.
- That Halliburton shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duty authorized executive officer of Halliburton.

THAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS CONTRACT AND REPRESENT THAT LAM AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE SAME AS CUSTOMER'S AGENT CUSTOMER

We cartly that the Feir Labor Standards Act of 1934, as amended, has been compiled with in the production of goods and/or with respect to services furnished under this contract. production of goods and/or with respect to service

WELL DATA TWP. CL. ARIG. 12 COUNTY STREECIC STATE DAMATION NAME TYPE COMMATION THICKNESS FROM TO CABIND WITHAL PROD OIL BPD WATER, BPD GAS, MCFD CHIER MUD TYPE GET AT FERFORATIONS FERFORATIONS FERFORATIONS TO CASING COUNTY STREECIC STATE FROM TO CASING CALIED OUT STREECIC BPD WATER, BPD GAS, MCFD OFFEN MOLE FERFORATIONS FERFORATIONS FERFORATIONS FERFORATIONS FERFORATIONS FERFORATIONS FERFORATIONS TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES TYPE AND SIZE OTT MAKE TOTAL DEFTH JOB DATA TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES TYPE AND SIZE OTT MAKE THE 1910 TIME SIZE FERFORATIONS FERFORAT	
RMATION NAME	MAXIMUM PSI
MATION NAME MATION THICKNESS PROM TO CASING LINER TUBING SERT PROD OIL BPD WATER BPD GAS MCPD TUBING TUBING OPEN HOLE PERFORATIONS FERFORATIONS TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES TYPE AND SIZE OT MARE AT COLLAR AT BHOZE OE BHOE THALIZERS CALLED OUT THALIZERS AT HOLE TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES THALIZERS TO HOLE THALIZERS AT HOLE THALIZERS CALLED OUT THALIZERS TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES THALIZERS THALIZERS THALIZERS TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES THALIZERS THALIZERS THALIZERS TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES THALIZERS THALI	LALLOWABLE
INTER INTER SERT PROD OIL BPD WATER BPD GAS WCFD TUBING GPEN HOLE FERFORATIONS FINE SIGN FERFORATION FINE SIGN FERFORATION FINE SIGN FINE SIG	
TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES TOTAL DEPTH TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES TYPE AND BITE TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES TYPE AND BITE TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES TOTAL DEPTH AT COLLAR AT COL	
PERFORATIONS TOM HOLE TEMP PRESSURE. TOTAL DEPTH TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES TYPE AND BIZE GTY MAKE AT COLLAR AT SHOE TRANSATE TOWN PLUG TOWN PLUG THE LIGHT STATE TOWN PLUG THE LIGHT STATE TOWN PLUG THE LIGHT STATE THE	
PERFORATIONS TOM HOLE TEMP TOTAL DEPTH TOTAL DEPTH JOB DATA TOTAL DEPTH TOTAL DEPTH TOTAL DEPTH JOB DATA TOTAL DEPTH TOTAL DEPTH JOB DATA CALLED OUT TIME 9930 TIME 9000 TIME 61030 AT 8HOE PERSONNEL AND SERVICE UNITS THE PUBLIC THAT THE SERVICE UNITS TOTAL DEPTH DATE TOTAL DEPTH JOB DATA CALLED OUT TIME 9930 TIME 61030 THE PUBLIC THE PERFORATIONS THE PUBLIC THE	BHOTE/FT.
TOM HOLE TEMP PRESSURE TOMAL TOTAL DEFIN TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES TYPE AND SIZE OTY MAKE AT COLLAR AT ENDE DE BHOE TRALIZERS TOUR PLUG MATERIALS AT FLUID DENSITY LEGAL-API LEG	B. 01271.
TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES TYPE AND BIZE AT COLLAR AT BHORE PERSONNEL AND SERVICE UNITS TOULG PLUG THALIZERS TOWN PLUG TOWN PLUG THALIZERS TOWN PLUG 	
TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES TYPE AND SIZE AT COLLAR AT HOUR TRALIZERS TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES TYPE AND SIZE OTY MAKE TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES TYPE AND SIZE OTY MAKE THE GRACULAR THE	
TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES TYPE AND BIZE OTY MAKE AT COLLAR AT SMORE DE SHOE THALIZERS TOO PLUG FLUG MATERIALS AT PLUID DENSITY LEGAL-API LEGAL-A	
TYPE AND BIZE OTT MAKE AT COLLAR AT COLLAR AT COLLAR AT COLLAR TIME 930 TIME 960 TIME 6190	JOB COMPLETED
TIME POSITION TIME BUSTONEL AND SERVICE UNITS PERSONNEL AND SERVICE UNITS NAME UNIT NO & TYPE THALTEERS TOWN PLUG PLUG THE BUSTON NAME UNIT NO & TYPE THE POSITION SERVICE UNITS NAME UNIT NO & TYPE THE POSITION SERVICE UNITS NAME UNIT NO & TYPE THE POSITION SERVICE UNITS NAME UNIT NO & TYPE THE POSITION SERVICE UNITS NAME UNIT NO & TYPE THE POSITION SERVICE UNITS THE POSITION SERVICE UNITS NAME UNIT NO & TYPE THE POSITION SERVICE UNITS NAME UNIT NO & TYPE THE POSITION SERVICE UNITS THE POSITION SERVI	12-6-91
PERSONNEL AND SERVICE UNITS DE BHOE PERSONNEL AND SERVICE UNITS NAME UNIT NO & TYPE THALIZERS TOWN PLUG THUG THU	TIME 1400
THALIZERS I HOWCO THALIZERS I HOWCO TOWN PLUG FLUG TOWN PLUG FLUG TOWN PLUG FLUG TOWN PLUG TOWN PLU	TIME 1700
TRACTICES TOWN PLUG FLUG FLUG THURS THU	
TELIG STEPLING TO THE THE THE SECTION CO TO THE THE THE THE SECTION CO TO THE	LOCATION
T FLUID DENSITY LEGAL API	11 - 11 mm mm 11 -
RECEIVE MATERIALS MA	25520
TO DENSITY LEGAL AFT	
T PLUID DENSITY USGAL API	
T FLUID DENSITY UB/GAL API	
FLUID DENSITY LEGAL-API	-
L FLUIDDENISTYLEGAL :AFI	OWWI22IOL:
MAY 1 1 199	12
TTPE	
Conservation by	
VAICHTIA, NS	3
	
DESCRIPTION OF JOB DESCRIPTION OF JOB DESCRIPTION OF JOB SET Principle SET PR	
•	
FED AGENT TYPE GAL-LB IN GAL-LB	
	TBS/ANN
	LI IBUZANN L
CUSTONER CUSTONER	
PAC BALLS TYPE QTY REPRESENTATIVE A	
HALLIBURTON COPIES	1
CEMENT DATA	
	
AGE OF SACKS GEMENT BRAND BULK SACKED ADDITIVES CUFT/	
	
1 18:5 110/60 123 mix is 10% so 17 . 13% He led 322	
10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
25 46/66 Pegmis 3 100 x 15 25 26 Hard 322	_
3 3 1/5 K	
PRESSURES IN PSI SUMMARY S VOLUMES	
DISPLACEMENT PRESIDEN BUL GAL 10 0 2 0 20 17 TYPE	11-14 30
	<i>a</i> ,
AGE	<u> </u>
HYDRAULIC HORSEPOWER	
TOTAL VOLUME BBL-GAL PEMARKS	
AVAILABLE USED REMARKS AVERAGE RATES IN BPM	
	
TINGOVERALL CEMENT LEFT IN PIPE	
REASON	

- JOB LOG ORIGINAL CATIGATION PAGE NO. Production Esting DATE 12-7-91 FORM 2013 R-2 PUMPS CHART NO. DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TIME 1960 Called Oct 12-6-91 Ons Localina 12-6-91 2000 Break Circulation 12.6-91 2330 1450 Let Packer Shoe 12-7-91 0016 400 Kin Salt Flock 06/7 20 400 RED HEO Space RECEIVED 0020 6 KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION: 400 Row Super Flush 002.1 10 MAY 1 1 1992 YOU RUN HEO SPRINT CONSERVATION DIVISION 0023 Plug Rathole W/ 10 sis 0025 / 0000 5% 300 Brait Mixing Lement Down 5% -C) 300 FINISH MISING 0027 35 Clear Lines & Relinge Flyg 0040 200 Start Bisplacement É 0042 () 1250 Flug Down 91 3054 Release Plun Held 0075 Jan Complete 0200 Thank You! PA C

Jehn